
North Carolina Municipalities Offering On-Site ABC Recycling Collection Services (Fiscal Year 2014-15 Data)  

 

* Note: Municipalities offering on-site collection services may have specific restrictions or parameters limiting who is eligible for the services and how services are provided.  

Contact municipal staff to learn details about available services. 

 

Municipality Staff Contact 

BANNER ELK Rick Owen Town Manager (828) 898-5398 manager@townofbannerelk.org 

BEAUFORT Mark Eakes Public Works Supervisor (252) 728-7166 m.eakes@beaufortnc.org 

BEECH MOUNTAIN Riley Hatch Public Works Director (828) 387-9282 publicworks@townofbeechmountain.com 

BESSEMER CITY Jamie Ramsey Public Works Director (704) 733-0381 jramsey@bessemercity.com 

BETHANIA Karen Keller Town Clerk (336) 922-4744 office@townofbethania.org 

BLACK MOUNTAIN Jamey Matthews Director of Public Services (828) 419-9300 jamey.matthews@townofblackmountain.org 

BOONE Marsha Story Recycling Coordinator (828) 268-6230 marsha.story@townofboone.net 

BROADWAY Dustin Kornegay Town Manager (919) 258-9922 bwaymgr@windstream.net 

BRYSON CITY Joshua Ward Town Manager (828) 488-3335 jward@dnet.net 

BURNSVILLE Anthony Hensley Public Works Director (828) 682-2420 pwd@townofburnsville.org 

CARY Bob Holden Solid Waste Division Manager (919) 469-4388 bob.holden@townofcary.org 

CLINTON Jeff Vreugdenhil Public Works Director (910) 299-4905 vreugdenhil@cityofclintonnc.us 

COLUMBUS Tim Barth Town Manager (828) 894-8236 townclerk@columbusnc.com 

CONOVER Wayne Mays Sanitation & Recycling Supervisor (828) 464-4808 wayne.mays@conovernc.gov 

CRAMERTON Rodney Baker Public Works Director (704) 824-4337 rbaker@cramerton.org 

CREEDMOOR Kenneth Geathers Public Works Director (919) 528-4919 publicworksdirector@cityofcreedmoor.org 

DOBSON Josh Smith Town Manager (336) 356-8962 josh.smith@dobson-nc.com 

DUCK Lori Kopec Town Clerk (252) 255-1234 info@townofduck.com 

EDENTON William Davidson Interim Public Works Director (252) 482-4111 william.davidson@edenton.nc.gov 

FOREST CITY Julie Scherer Finance Director (828) 248-5204 juliescherer@townofforestcity.com 

FRANKLINTON Tammy Ray Town Manager (919) 494-2520 tray@franklintonnc.us 

GRAHAM Terry Worth Public Works Director (336) 570-6709 tworth@cityofgraham.com 

GREENSBORO Sheldon Smith Solid Waste Operations Manager (336) 373-4379 sheldon.smith@greensboro-nc.gov 

HENDERSON James Taylor Sanitation Supervisor (252) 431-6117 jtaylor@ci.henderson.nc.us 

HICKORY Andrew Ballentine Solid Waste Manager (828) 323-7439 aballentine@hickorync.gov 

JACKSONVILLE Kerry Terrell Sanitation Superintendent (910) 938-5338 kterrell@ci.jacksonville.nc.us 

JAMESTOWN Paul Blanchard Public Services Director (336) 454-1138 pblanchard@jamestown-nc.gov 

KERNERSVILLE Johnathan Wishart Operations Manager (336) 996-6417 jwishart@toknc.com 

LAURINBURG Harold Haywood General Services Director (910) 276-2364 hhaywood@laurinburg.org 

LOCUST Timothy Flieger Public Works Director (704) 888-5260 tflieger@locustnc.com 

MARION Brant Sikes Public Works Director (828) 652-4224 bsikes@marionnc.org 



MIDDLESEX Luharvey Lewis Town Administrator (252) 205-1718 Luharvey@townofmiddlesexnc.com 

MINNESOTT BEACH Carolyn Braly Town Manager (252) 249-1755 minnesottbeach.gov@gmail.com 

MONROE Laurie Purcell Solid Waste Coordinator (704) 282-4565 lpurcell@monroenc.org 

MOUNT HOLLY Miles Braswell Director (704) 951-0074 miles.braswell@mtholly.us 

MURFREESBORO Gene Byrd Public Works Director (252) 398-4888 gbyrd@murfreesboronc.net 

NAGS HEAD Ralph Barile Public Works Director (252) 449-4205 ralph.barile@nagsheadnc.gov 

NEWTON Wilce Martin Public Works and Utilities Director (828) 695-4289 wmartin@newtonnc.gov 

ORIENTAL Diane Miller Town Manager (252) 249-0555 manager@townoforiental.com 

OXFORD Doug Frazier Public Works and Utilities Interim 
Supervisor 

(252) 883-9220 dud@oxfordnc.org 

PINE KNOLL SHORES Sarah Williams Administrative Assistant (252) 247-4353 swilliams@townofpks.com 

PINETOPS Brenda Harrell Town Administrator (252) 827-4435 bharrell@pinetopsnc.com 

PLYMOUTH Jeff Arnold Public Works Supervisor (252) 793-1169 jeff.arnold@visitplymouthnc.com 

RAEFORD Travis Sutherland Public Works Director (910) 875-5031 tsutherland@raefordnc.org 

RALEIGH Bianca Howard Environmental Coordinator (919) 996-6872 bianca.howard@raleighnc.gov 

RIVER BEND Ann Katsuyoshi Town Clerk (252) 638-3870 townclerk@riverbendnc.org 

ROANOKE RAPIDS Danny Acree Public Services Manager (252) 533-2846 danny.acree@roanokerapidsnc.com 

RUTHERFORDTON Keith Ward Public Works Director (828) 287-5961 dkward@rutherfordton.net 

SALUDA John Cannon City Administrator (828) 749-2581 citymanager@cityofsaludanc.com 

SOUTHERN SHORES Rachel Patrick Public Works Director (252) 261-2394 rpatrick@southernshores-nc.gov 

THOMASVILLE Daryl Poole Solid Waste Superintendent (336) 475-4239 daryl.poole@thomasville-nc.gov 

WAKE FOREST Mike Barton Public Works Director (919) 435-9571 mbarton@wakeforestnc.gov 

WASHINGTON Allen Lewis Public Works Director (252) 975-9332 alewis@washingtonnc.gov 

WHISPERING PINES Linda Christopher Village Clerk (910) 949-3141 lchristopher@whisperingpinesnc.net 

WILMINGTON Dave Bundick Superintendent of Solid Waste (910) 341-0081 Dave.Bundick@wilmingtonnc.gov 

WINDSOR William Coburn Public Works Director (252) 794-2331 windsor.pw@mchsi.com 

WINGATE Brad Sellers Public Works Director (704) 233-4042 grant@townofwingatenc.gov 

 


